8753059
00 078
Δ C

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies) Roger Buelow II	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
2. John M. Davenport	Name: Fiberstars, Inc.
3. Juris Sulcs	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 32000 Aurora Road
Execution Date(s) January 13, 2006	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Solon
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sity. Soloit
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: OH
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:44139
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	6,508,579
Additional numbers at	 tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
Name: <u>Charles E. Bruzga</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Suite 715</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11 Broadway	Enclosed
11-1-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9391
Phone Number: 212-269-6116, Ext. 3	Expiration Date 04/2006
Fax Number: <u>212-943-1238</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Charle Signature	
Signatore	January 24, 2006 Date
Charles E. Bruzga	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney reference no.: 2542

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT — PAGE 1 of 1

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, comprising the co-inventors named below, have invented and own the INVENTION entitled "Lighting Apparatus for Illuminating Well-Defined Limited Areas" and disclosed in U.S. Patent 6,508,579 issued on Jan. 21, 2003; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Fiberstars Inc., a corporation of the State of California, with an address at 32000 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said INVENTION;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION, as described in the above-identified patent;

ASSIGNOR agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said INVENTION, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the co-inventors below, comprising ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing and dating below his or her typed name and residence.

I. FIRST OR	SOLE INVENTOR
Roger Buellov	v II residing at Gates Mills, Ohio
7377	My EM
Signature V	my sit
Signature v	
•	1/13/06

Date

County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio

This 13 day of above-named inventor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that

PENNY S. MASTRUCCI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 04/18/09 Recorded in Geauga County

RECORDED: 01/30/2006 June 1

he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

II. SECOND INVENTOR
John M. Davenport residing at Middleburg Heights,
Ohio

Signature

Lizable

County of Cuyahoga
State of Ohio

This Lizable

day of Lancente, 2006 before me personally came the above-named inventor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

PENNY S. MASTRUCCI Notary Public, State of Ohio III.TiMNOGOURNISSION Expires 04/18/09 Juris Supported in George Juliumiya

the purposes therein set forth.

Signaturé

Date

County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio

This 3 day of 200% before me personally came the labove-named inventor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PENNY S. MASTRUCCI

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 04/18/09 Recordentify (Seating Transp)

Notary Public State of Ohio

> PATENT REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0499